
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:90
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2006
RESERVATION FOR SCS /STS IN PRIVATE SECTOR
Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Group of Ministers (GoM) appointed by the Government to draw the roadmap for extending job reservation for Scheduled Castes (SCs)/Scheduled Tribes (STs) in the private sector has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. MEIRA KUMAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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